# 432710

# CH \$40.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                             |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------------------|
| AFAR Ventures, LLC |          | 109/27/2012    | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: TENNESSEE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Need Registry, LLC                   |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2985 Devonshire Cove                 |  |
| City:           | Germantown                           |  |
| State/Country:  | TENNESSEE                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 38139                                |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                              |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4327109 | NEEDREGISTRY.COM WE MAKE HELPING EASY. |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9016807201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (901) 680-7271

Email: trademark.docket@butlersnow.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Montgomery Address Line 1: P.O. Box 171443

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38187

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 032523.074695         |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | James D. Montgomery   |
| Signature:              | /James D. Montgomery/ |
|                         |                       |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0399

900254755

| Date:                                                                                          | 05/09/2013 |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2<br>source=Afar Name Change#page1.tif<br>source=Afar Name Change#page2.tif |            |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0400



# STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville. TN 37243-1102

Need Registry, LLC 2985 DEVONSHIRE CV **GERMANTOWN, TN 38139-8061**  September 28, 2012

\$20.00 \$20.00

## Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Control #: 665456 Status: Active Filing Type: Limited Liability Company - Domestic

**Document Receipt** 

Receipt #: 829567

Payment-Check/MO - CFS, NASHVILLE, TN

Amendment Type: Articles of Amendment

Filed Date:

09/28/2012 2:39 PM

Image #: 7100-2613

Filing Fee:

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached articles of amendment with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Processed By: Kathy Sherrell

Secretary of State

Field Name

Changed From

Changed To

Filing Name

AFAR Ventures, LLC

Need Registry, LLC

Phone (615) 741-2286 \* Fax (615) 741-7310 \* Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0401



### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-249-204 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned, a limited liability company organized under the Act (the "Company"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization of the Company:

- 1. The control number of the Company is: 665456;
- 2. The name of the Company as it appears on record is: AFAR Ventures, LLC (the "Company");
- The new name of Company is Need Registry, LLC.
- 4. The amendment was duly adopted on September 26, 2012; and
- 5. The Articles of Amendment are to be effective when filed.

Dated: September 27, 2012.

hristopher Kl. West

Title: /LESIDEN

BudcrSnow 14066828v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0402

**RECORDED: 05/09/2013**